
, SWAN ENERGY LIMITED (Formerlv, Swan Mills Limited)

(CIN No.: L17100MH1909PLC000294)Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.Phone: 022-40587300; Fax: 022-40587360 ; Email: swan@swan.co.in ; Website: www.swan.co.inPart -I

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2014 (Rs. In Lacs)

Standalone

Consolidated

Sr.
Particulars

Quarter ended
Year EndedYear Ended

No.

31.03.201431.12.201331.03.201331.03.201431.03.201331.03.201431.03.2013

(Refer Note 2)
(Unaudited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)

1

Income from ODerations

(a) Income from Operations

9,898.615,919.0610,843.4231,867.8227,574.0533,287.1827,876.19

(b) Other Operating Income

1,130.24136.28467.941,407.061,162.191,425.301,187.60

Total Income ( a+ b)

11,028.856,055.3411,311.3733,274.8828,736.2434712.4829,063.79
2

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed - Tertiles

7,876.075,879.045,204.1727,362.6518,063.4827,362.6518,063.48

(b) Purchases of stock-In-trade

-----
651.59

(2,389.49)354.46(3,303.38)(3,081.21)(3,303.38)(3,081.21)
(c) (Increasel/Decrease in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade

(d) Employee benefits expenses

211.45212.88162.25709.82557.77781.27572.29

(e) Depreciation & amortisation expense

106.10109.11104.07431.58427.481,159.55587.80

f) Construction Expenses

82.961,093.532,059.581,525.255,551.591,525.255,551.59

(g) Other Expenditure

588.02725.20956.022,795.492,342.703,110.282,423.78

Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)

9,516.195,630.278,840.5529521.4123,861.8130,635.6224,117.73

3 Profit from Operations before other income, finance costand Exceptional Items (1-2)

1,512.66425.072,470.823,753.474,874.434,076.863,915.47
4

Other Income ---

Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and 5
Exceptional Items (3+4) 1,512.66425.072470.823,753.474,874.434,076.863915.47

6

Finance costs 1,440.74207.77586.162,803.331,758.383,824.282,030.52

Proflt from ordinary activities after finance cost but before 7
Exceptional Items (5-6) 71.92217.301884.66950.143,116.05252.581884.95

8
Exceptiona I Items ------

9
Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (7+8) 71.92217.301884.66950.143116.05252.581,884.95

10

Tax Expenses 295.181,062.74295.181,062.74295.181,062.92

11 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)
(223.26)217.30821.92654.962,053.31(42.60'822.03

12
Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense) -- --

13
Net Profit for the period (11-12) (223.26)217.30821.92654.962,053.31(42.601822.03

Paid - up Equity Share Capital [Face value: Rs. 2/- (upto

14
31/01/2014) & Re. 1/- (from 01/02/2014) per share] 2,211.802,211.801,900.002,211.801,900.002,211.801,900.00

15

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves -41,738.6218,398.6240,869.0018,193.00

16

Earnings per Shares (EP5) Basic & Diluted
a) Before Extraordinary Items

(0.10)0.200.870.302.16(0.02)1.95

b) After Extraordinary Items

(0.10)0.200.870.302.16(0.02)1.95



Part -II Select Information for the Quarter I Year ended 31st March, 2014
A PARTICULARS OF SHAlIEHOlDl.NG

1
Public shareholding

Number of shares
62,680,00031,340,00023,750,00062,680,00023,750,00062,680,00023,750,000

Face Value per share (In Rs.)

122 1212

Percentage of Shareholding
28.3428.3425.0028.3425.0028.3425.00

2
Promoters and promoter group Shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered- Number of shares

36,904,06420,052,0328,000,00036,904,0648,000,00036,904,0648,000,000

- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter

23.282S.3011.2323.2811.2323.2811.23

group) - Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

16.6918.138.4216.698.4216.698.42

share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered- Number of shares
121,595,93659,197,96863,250,000121,595,93663250000121,595,93663,250,000

- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter

76.7274.7088..7776.7288.7776.7288.77

group) - Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total

54.9853.5366.5854.9866.5854.9866.58

share capital of the company)

Particulars Quarter ended
B

INVESTORCOMPLAINTS 31.03.2014

Pendin!! at the be!!innin!!of the Quarter

-
Received during the Quarter

-
DisDosedof durin!! the Quarter

-

Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter

SEGMENT- WISEREVENUE,RESULTSANDCAPITALEMPLOYED (Rs. In Lacs)
StandaloneConsolidated

Particulars

Quarter ended
Year EndedYear Ended

r. N(
'. 31.03.201431.12.201331,03.201331.03.201431.03.201331.03.201431.03.2013

(Refer Note 2)

(Unaudited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)

1

SEGMENTREVENUE

Net Income from Sales/Servicesal5ee:ment - Textile
8,916.155,947.376,384.3829,866.8320788.9029,866.8320,788.90

b) Segment - Construction/Others
2,112.70107.974,492.963,408.056,942.164,845.657,244.30

TOTAL

11028.856,055.3410,877.3333,274.8827731.0634,712.4828,033.20
2

SEGMENTRESULTS(+/-)
before tax and interest from se!!mentsa) Segment - Textile

361.18362.23419.19'1,613.901,037.991,613.901,037.99
bl Segment - Construction/Others

1,151.4962.842,OS1.632,139.583836.442,462.973,908.07

TOTAL

1,512.66425.072,470.823,753.484874.434,076.874,946.06
3

Less: Interest 1,440.75207.77586.162,803.341758.383,824.292,030.52
Less: Others un allocable eXD

-- ----

4
Total Profit before Tax 71.92217.301884.66950.143116.05252.582,915.54

5
CAPITALEMPLOYED

Segments Assets - Segments Uabilitiesa) Segment - Textile
7,255.777,332.676,973.137,255.776973.136,973.136,973.13

b\ Se!!ment - Construction/Others
33,339.2734,002.8013,877.5433,339.2713 877.5432,640.4913,671.92

TOTAL

40,595.0441,335.4720,850.6740,595.0420,850.6739,613.6220,645.05



STATEMENTOFM5ETS& UABILJnES
. (Rs. InLacs)

StandaloneConsolidated

Particulars

Year EndedYear Ended
31.03.2014

31.03.201331.03.201431.03.2013

(Audited)
(Audited)(Audited)(Audited\

A EQUITYANDLIABILITIES

1. Shareholders' funds(a) Share capital
2,211.801.900.002,211.801,900.00

(b) Reserves and surolus
41,738.6218,398.6240,869.0018,193.00

e) Money received a/!ainst share warrants
-

Sub-total - Shareholders' funds
43,950.4220,298.6243,080.8020,093.00

2. Share application money pendin/! allotment

--

3. Minority interest'
-

-

4. Non-current Iiabnities
(a Long-term borrowin/!s

233.244,449.209,473.8218,143.14
(b Deferred tax liabilities (net)

643.83538.75643.83538.75
I(c

Other lon/!-term liabilities 41,685.7S66,181.0143,160.9167,656.17
(d Lonl!-term provisions

----
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities

42,562.8271,168.9653,278.5686,338.06
5. Current liabilities al Short-term borrowin/!$

8,924.068,966.4631,593.2819198.08
bl Trade pavables

6,466.143,737.587,549.504,612.17
c )Other current liabilities

10,426.506,072.7917,874.508,206.78
d) Short-term provisions

3,125.714,527.083,125.894,529.10
Sub-total - Current liabilities

28,942.4123,303.9260143.1736546.14
TOTAL- EQUITYANDLIABILITIES

115,455.65114,771.49156,502.53142977.20

B A55ET5

1. Non-current assets(a Fixed assets
9,625.139,988.8582,899.2671,507.35

(b Goodwill on consolidation •

----

(c Non-currem Investments
2,508.002,766.001.00798.14

(d Deferred tax assets (net)

--

(e Lon/!-term loans and advances
36,612.3739,703.114,648.013,714.50

(f) Other non-current assets

-19.8328.28
Sub-total - Non-current assets

48,745.5052,457.9787,568.1076,048.28
2. Current assets a) Current investments

132.5953.83132.5953.83
(b) Inventories

49,743.0745,452.6349,743.0745,452.63
(e) Trade receivables

6,582.834,294.866,583.404,634.34
(d) Cash and cash equivalents

1,437.692,195.751,637.142,491.33
e) Short-term loans and advances

7,897.399,497.809,868.0213,457.91
f) Other current assets

. ,916.58 818.66970.21838.88
Sub-total· Current assets

66,710.1562,313.5368,934.4366,928.92
TOTAL- ASSET5

115,455.65114,771.49156,502.53142,977.20

Notes:
1

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting

held on Friday, 30th May, 2014.2

The results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2014 are derived figures arrived at by subtracting the results for the nine months ended on

31st December, 2013 from the audited results for the year ended 31st March, 2014.3
The Board of Directors has recommended the dividend of RS.0.15 per Equity Share (15% on the face value of Rs. 1/- per Equity Share)

for financial year 2013-14,. which is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.4

Provision for Tax includes Current tax and Deferred Tax.

s

The Company operates in two segments namely, a) Textiles and b) Construction/others.

6

The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

cDF«1t:r:~(* ,,$)
Place: Mumbai

Nikhil V. Merchant

Date: 30th May, 2014

02J~
\,/Managing DirectorOc

·"V


